Dollar Malaysia Dollar Rupiah Total

The Company  RM RM RM RM RM
2016

financial assets
Amount owing by subsidiaries - 8,343,147 - 1,578,751 9,921,898
cash and bank balances  - 9,321,072 672,509 - 9,993,581

   - 17,664,219 672,509 1,578,751 19,915,479

financial liability
Amount owing to subsidiaries 801,355 7,155,840 5,607,500 - 13,564,695

Net financial (liability)/assets (801,355) 10,508,379 (4,934,991) 1,578,751 6,350,784

Less: Net financial assets
   denominated in the
   entity’s functional
   currency  - (10,508,379) - - (10,508,379)

Currency exposure  (801,355) - (4,934,991) 1,578,751 (4,157,595)

Notes To The Financial Statements
(cont’d)

113frontken corporation berhad (651020-t)
annual report 2017

27. FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS (CONT’D)

(a) financial risk management policies (cont’d)

(i) foreign currency risk (cont’d)

foreign currency risk sensitivity analysis

The following table details the sensitivity analysis on profit after taxation to a reasonably possible change in
the foreign currencies as at the end of the reporting period, with all other variables held constant:-

 The Group The Company
   2017 2016 2017 2016

   Increase/ Increase/ Increase/ Increase/
   (Decrease) (Decrease) (Decrease) (Decrease)

   RM RM RM RM

Effects on profit after taxation/equity

Singapore Dollar:
- strengthened by 5%  (14,623) 97,131 (2,339) (40,068)
- weakened by 5%  14,623 (97,131) 2,339 40,068

United States Dollar:
- strengthened by 5%  3,311,300 1,979,004 (23,841) (246,750)
- weakened by 5%  (3,311,300) (1,979,004) 23,841 246,750

Others*:
- strengthened by 5%  584 571 61,883 78,938
- weakened by 5%  (584) (571) (61,883) (78,938)

* Denominated in Euro, Great Britain Pound and Indonesian Rupiah.

(ii) interest rate risk

 Interest rate risk is the risk that the fair value or future cash flows of a financial instrument will fluctuate
because of changes in market interest rates. The Group’s exposure to interest rate risk arises mainly from
long-term borrowings with variable rates. The Group’s policy is to obtain the most favourable interest rates
available and by maintaining a balanced portfolio of mix of fixed and floating rate borrowings.

 The Group’s fixed deposits with licensed banks and borrowings are carried at amortised cost. Therefore, they